
C&P Department  
02-A, District Shopping Centre, 

Saraswati Nagar,Basni 
Jodhpur – 342 005 

Rajasthan, India. 
Phone -0291-2729473 

Fax : 0291-2727050 
e-mail: amar_singh@oilindia.in 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

AMENDMENT No. 01 dated 28.04.2023 

to 

TENDER NO. SJG3237P24 dated 12.04.2023 

 

1.0 This amendment is issued to upload reply to Pre-bid queries raised by prospective bidders as under: 

 

Srl 

No. 

Article/Clause 

No 

Bidder's Question OIL’s Reply 

1 Type Of Grade 

As Per Table C.3 

of API 5CT 

Type Of Grade As Per Table C.3 

of API 5CT 

L80 Type 1 

2 Product 

Specification 

Level (PSL-1 / 

PSL-2/ PSL-3) 

Product Specification Level 

(PSL-1 / PSL-2/ PSL-3) 

PSL-1 

3 Bid closing date Please kindly confirm to extend 

the bid closing date till May 30th 

at least 2weeks since we need to 

have more time to study the 

technical documents, and to 

prepare Bank Guarantee 

we need to finalize this tender at the 

earliest to meet our operational 

urgency. Hence extension of B.C 

date is not possible at this point of 

time. As far as submission of Bank 

Guarantee (EMD), you may submit 

the same through online mode 

through RTGS/NEFT using our E-

Tender portal. 

4 Nominal Liner 

Masses 

Please kindly confirm the figures 

are 19.0 lbs/ft. 

(4-1/2” 12.6ppf + 2-7/8” 6.4ppf) 

Noted. 

5 Delivery period 04 months after LC opening is 

quite difficult, since there is 

special treatment of upsetting 

and please kindly confirm 

10months after LC opening. 

Items are very urgently required to 

cater our operational requirement. 

Therefore, kindly submit you’re 

your complying the delivery period 

criteria as mentioned in the NIT. 

 

6 Section B – 1.0 

Incoterms 

Trade terms shall be as per 

Incoterms 2010 or 2020, since 

1990 is too old to be interpreted 

Please be guided as per General 

Terms And Conditions Of Purchase 

Order, March, 2021 as incorporated 

in the NIT. 

7 Annexure IA 

3-3 

End threading, 

gauging and 

thread inspection: 

Threading, 

gauging and 

thread inspection 

shall be done as 

per 

API Spec. 5B. 

Please note that Premium 

connection inspection shall be 

done as per Standard of Premium 

connection, instead of API Spec 

5B 

Noted. 

 

2.0 Bidders are requested to note the same submit their offer accordingly. 

  

3.0 All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document shall remain unaltered. 

 

    sd/-  

                                       A.  D. SINGH  

Manager (C&P) 

mailto:amar_singh@oilindia.in

